a history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest
Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest
State of GA Forest

Land Assistance Grant
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

Public Notice
The Houston County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting held at the
County Annex in Warner Robins, Georgia on Monday, July 25, 2016 at 12:noon Pursuant to the requirements of
OCGA §48-5-32, the Board does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with

Current 2016 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Levy

2011

$3,622,217,264
$310,801,120
$11,349,543
$2,861,543
$103,658

$3,947,333,128
$220,326,270
$3,727,006,858

$2,341,950
$3,729,348,808

9.95
0.00
9.95
$37,107,021

$427,633
1.17%

2012

$3,586,590,135
$335,874,020
$11,450,765
$1,638,128
$266,655

$3,935,819,703
$177,797,478
$3,758,022,225

$5,297,591
$3,763,319,816

9.95
0.00
9.95
$37,445,032

$338,012
0.91%

2013

$3,623,935,424
$364,647,180
$11,424,390
$1,715,400
$13,563

$4,001,735,957
$197,364,147
$3,804,371,810

$6,442,362
$3,810,814,172

9.95
0.00
9.95
$37,917,601

$472,569
1.26%

& Bh O BB

@ H H

©®H &+H

2014

3,655,720,358
305,109,660
11,122,974
1,826,035

3,973,779,027
204,344,511
3,769,434,516

6,159,968
3,775,594,484

9.95
0.00
9.95
$37,567,165

($350,436)
-0.92%

2015

$3,705,129,117
$223,080,090
$11,161,592
$1,369,348
$11,856

$3,940,752,003
$213,388,861
$3,727,363,142

$6,655,402
$3,734,018,544

9.95
0.00
9.95
$37,153,485

($413,681)
-1.10%

2016

$3,766,318,602
$170,442,650
$10,359,963
$1,633,615
$29,977

$3,948,784,807

$228,405,050
$3,720,379,757

$4,508,544
$3,724,888,301

9.95
0.00
9.95

$37,062,639

($90,846)
-0.24%




