## **Public Notice**

The Houston County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting held at the County Annex in Warner Robins, Georgia on Monday, July 25, 2016 at 12:noon Pursuant to the requirements of OCGA § 48-5-32, the Board does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with a history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## Current 2016 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Levy

COUNTY WIDE	2011	2012	2013		2014	2015	2016
Real & Personal Motor Vehicles Mobile Homes Timber - 100% Heavy Duty Equipment	\$3,622,217,264 \$310,801,120 \$11,349,543 \$2,861,543 \$103,658	\$3,586,590,135 \$335,874,020 \$11,450,765 \$1,638,128 \$266,655	\$3,623,935,424 \$364,647,180 \$11,424,390 \$1,715,400 \$13,563	\$ \$ \$	3,655,720,358 305,109,660 11,122,974 1,826,035	\$3,705,129,117 \$223,080,090 \$11,161,592 \$1,369,348 \$11,856	\$3,766,318,602 \$170,442,650 \$10,359,963 \$1,633,615 \$29,977
Gross Digest Less M&O Exemptions Net M&O Digest State of GA Forest Land Assistance Grant Adjusted Net M&O Digest	\$3,947,333,128 \$220,326,270 \$3,727,006,858 \$2,341,950 \$3,729,348,808	\$3,935,819,703 \$177,797,478 \$3,758,022,225 \$5,297,591 \$3,763,319,816	\$4,001,735,957 \$197,364,147 \$3,804,371,810 \$6,442,362 \$3,810,814,172	\$ \$ \$	3,973,779,027 204,344,511 3,769,434,516 6,159,968 3,775,594,484	\$3,940,752,003 \$213,388,861 \$3,727,363,142 \$6,655,402 \$3,734,018,544	\$3,948,784,807 \$228,405,050 \$3,720,379,757 \$4,508,544 \$3,724,888,301
Gross M&O Millage Rate Less Millage Rate Rollbacks Net M&O Millage Rate Net Taxes Levied	9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,107,021	9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,445,032	9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,917,601		9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,567,165	9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,153,485	9.95 0.00 9.95 \$37,062,639
Net Taxes \$ Increase Net Taxes % Increase	\$427,633 1.17%	\$338,012 0.91%	\$472,569 1.26%		(\$350,436) -0.92%	(\$413,681) -1.10%	(\$90,846) -0.24%